

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1552 of 2018

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondent-Bank : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

05/26.02.2021 The present writ petition is taken up today through Video conferencing.

Mr. Indrajit Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for an adjournment to seek latest instruction in the matter from the petitioner.

It is jointly submitted by the learned counsel for the parties that few more writ petitions being W.P.(C) Nos.2314 of 2018 and 4895 of 2018 involving similar issue are also pending adjudication before this Court.

In view of the said fact, put this case along with W.P.(C) Nos.2314 of 2018 and 4895 of 2018 under the appropriate heading on 8th March, 2021.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Rohit