

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1552 of 2018

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

07/24.08.2022 It has been reported by the office that the notices issued to the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 through Registered Post with A/D could not be served upon them with endorsement that the addressees do not reside at the given address.

Considering the said circumstance, let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 through ordinary process on their present and correct address to be furnished by the petitioner for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

Notice is made returnable after eight weeks.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)