

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1552 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited

..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

State Bank of India & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Sonal Jaiswal, Advocate

For the SBI : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Order No.08

Date: 21.10.2022

Office has reported that the notices issued to the respondent nos.4 and 5 through ordinary process have properly been served.

Thus, service of notices upon the said respondents is complete.

However, no Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the said respondents.

Put up this case under appropriate heading after four weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/