

W.P. (C) No.1552 of 2018

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

.... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P. (C) No.2314 of 2018

.... Petitioner(s)

Versus

.... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P. (C) No.4875 of 2018

.... Petitioner(s)

Versus

.... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P. (C) No.4895 of 2018

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

.... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

: Mrs. Prerna Jhunjhunwala, Adv.

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

10/Dated: 11th August, 2025

1. For filing response to the interlocutory application being I.A. No.7987 of 2023 in W.P. (C) No.4875 of 2018, adjournment is being sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. As prayed for, put up these cases after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)