

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1552 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, Bariatu Road, Ranchi, through Authorized Signatory
Shri Arup Srivastava**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch, Ranchi through its Branch Manager & Ors
..... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P.(C) No. 2314 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, through the Deputy Legal Manager – Mr. Arup
Srivastava, Bariatu Road, Ranchi.**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch, Ranchi & Ors **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P.(C) No. 4875 of 2018

SREI Equipment Finance Limited through its authorized representative
namely Mr. Satyajit Mukherjee, Senior Executive Legal
.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State Bank of India, Mumbai through its Chairman & Ors.
..... **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P.(C) No. 4895 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, Bariatu Road, Ranchi, through Authorized Signatory
Shri Arup Srivastava**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch, Ranchi & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Ms. Puja Agarwal, Advocate

For the Resp.-CBI : Mr. Parth Jalan, Advocate

For the Resp.-Bank : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Manindra Kumar Sinha, Advocate

11/08.09.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for adjournment
to file response to I.A. No. 7987 of 2023 in W.P.(C) No. 4875 of 2018.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

3. The delaying attitude of the petitioner is also a factor to be
considered while passing order.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)