

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 1552 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, Bariatu Road, Ranchi.

... Petitioner(s).

Versus

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch, Ranchi.

... Respondent(s).

With

W.P (C) No. 2314 of 2018

With

W.P (C) No. 4875 of 2018

With

W.P (C) No. 4895 of 2018

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Perna Jhunhunwala, Advocate

For the respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

.....

15/29.04.2026:

1. In compliance of the last order passed by this Court on 06.04.2026, Officers of both HDFC Bank Limited and the State Bank of India are holding their discussions. The document which has been produced by Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State Bank of India, suggests that the discussions are in progress.
2. Considering the said submission, list this case after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)