

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1552 of 2018

HDFC Bank Limited, Bariatu Road, Ranchi. **Petitioner(s)**

Versus

State Bank of India, Hatia Branch & Ors. **Respondent(s)**

With

W.P.(C) No. 2314 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No. 4875 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No. 4895 of 2018

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) :	M/s S. Agarwal, Advocate Ms. Prerna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) :	Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI Ms. Shivani Jaluka, AC to ASGI Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

17/ 22nd July, 2026

- 1.** As prayed for, list these cases after three weeks, since the process of amicable settlement is continuing.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

22nd July, 2026
S.K.D/